



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1057 SUO MOTO (PIL) NO. 1 OF 2018

THE REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE  
AT BOMBAY, BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....  
Mrs Rashmi S. Kulkarni, Advocate (Amicus Curie) for Petitioner;  
Mr P. S. Patil, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 to 7

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE  
AND  
Y. G. KHOBRA GADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 21st December, 2023**

**PER COURT:**

1. Since the reports, which are being submitted by the learned Principal District Judges, are being received by the learned Registrar of this Court, the learned Amicus Curiae points out that, she is yet to receive the soft copies of the rest of the reports.

2. As such, list this Suo-Moto Public Interest Litigation on 18/01/2024.

**(Y. G. KHOBRA GADE, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**

sjk