



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SUO MOTO (PIL) NO. 1 OF 2018

THE REGISTRAR JUDICIAL HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Ms. Rashmi Kulkarni, Amicus Curiae a/w Ms. Naimta Thole, Advocate for
the Petitioner

Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, AGP for Respondent/State

Mr. R. B. Bhosale, Advocate for Respondent No.11

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
R. M. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 19th April, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Government Pleader for the State and the learned standing counsel for Union of India, assure the Court, by way of a last chance, that the affidavit-in-reply in terms of our directions set out in the order dated 1st March, 2024 would be filed by 10th June, 2024. We are constrained to record that if such reply is not filed, the said party will have to deposit cost of Rs.25,000/-.

2. Stand over to 12th June, 2024 at 4.30 p.m.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

ssp