



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SUO MOTO (PIL) NO. 1 OF 2018

**THE REGISTRAR JUDICIAL HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....

Ms Rashmi S. Kulkarni, Advocate (Amicus Curiae) for the
Petitioner

Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5

Mr. S. M. Gunikar, Advocate h/f Mr. Deelip Patil Bankar, Advocate
for Respondent No.7

Mr. V. C. Patil, Advocate h/f Mr. U. B. Bondar, Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 6 and 8

....

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 29.08.2024

PER COURT :-

1. It appears that few learned Principal District Judges from some of the Districts, are yet to send their communications to the Registry of this Court. Majority of the learned Principal District Judges have submitted their responses.

2. The learned Registrar (Judicial) of this Court shall send e-mail reminders to the concerned Principal District Judges for forwarding their responses through e-mail.

3. List this Petition on 05.09.2024, at 2.30 p.m., for passing orders on constituting the District Committees.

[Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]

SMS